

LEGAL CASE DISPOSITIONS

1. PMMB v. MARBURGER FARM DAIRY INC

Legal Docket No. CA-23-001

Violation: This Defendant, a licensed milk dealer, purchased and received controlled milk products on or about September 28, 2022, and January 4, 2023, from a milk dealer or sub dealer lacking a current license issued by the Pennsylvania Milk Marketing Board to sell controlled milk products in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, in violation of Section 401 of the Milk Marketing Law (31 P.S. §§700j-401).

Disposition: Defendant executed a Consent Order which acknowledged this violation and consented to the settlement of the Citation with the Board in the amount of \$150.

2. PMMB v. MILLER, AMOS G. d/b/a MISTY CREEK GOAT DAIRY

Legal Docket No. CA-22-007

Violation: This Defendant, a licensed milk dealer, failed to file its Milk Dealer's Monthly Report (PMMB-62) for August 2022 on or before September 26, 2022,) and for September 2022 on or before October 25, 2022, in violation of section 702 of the Milk Marketing Law (Law), Act of April 28, 1937, P.L. 417, as amended (31 P.S. §700j-702) and section 147.10 of the Regulations of the Pennsylvania Milk Marketing Board (7 Pa. Code § 147.10).

Disposition: Defendant executed a Consent Order which acknowledged this violation and consented to the settlement of the Citation with the Board in the amount of \$100.

3. PMMB v. DOWN ON THE FARM CREAMERY LLC

Legal Docket No. CA-22-005

Violation: This Defendant, a licensed milk dealer, failed to make its Milk Dealer's Monthly License Fee payment for May 2022 on or before June 27, 2022, and for June 2022 on or before July 25, 2022, in violation of Section 700k-4 of the Milk Marketing Fee Act (31 P.S. § 700k-4) and of Milk Marketing Board Regulation 7 Pa. Code Section 150.12(b).

Disposition: Defendant executed a Consent Order which acknowledged this violation and consented to the settlement of the Citation with the Board in the amount of \$100.

4. PMMB v. CREAM O LAND INC

Legal Docket No. CE-22-006

Violation: This Defendant, a licensed milk dealer, disregarded an official Pennsylvania Milk Marketing Board written warning, and sold and delivered controlled milk products to Share Food Program Inc. below PMMB minimum wholesale prices for Milk Marketing Area 1, in violation of Section 807 of the Milk Marketing Law (Law), Act of April 28, 1937, P.L. 417 as amended (31 P.S. §700j-807).

Disposition: Defendant executed a Consent Order which acknowledged this violation and consented to the settlement of the Citation with the Board in the amount of \$15,900.

5. PMMB v. BARRICK N STEWART MILK HAULING INC

Legal Docket No. CL-23-001

Violation: This Defendant, a licensed milk hauler, during the month of December 2022, had a person pick up raw milk from a Pennsylvania dairy producer and deliver the fluid milk load to a processing plant in Carlisle, PA, without a current tester or weigher-sampler certificate issued by the Pennsylvania Milk Marketing Board, in violation of Section 603 of the Milk Marketing Law (Law), Act of April 28, 1937, P.L. 417, as amended (31 P.S. §700j-101 *et seq.*).

Disposition: Defendant executed a Consent Order which acknowledged this violation and consented to the settlement of the Citation with the Board in the amount of \$75.